

Date: January 10, 2025

To, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051.

## Respected Sir/Ma'am,

## Subject: Non-Applicability of the Regulation 27(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

## Ref: Winsol Engineers Limited (SYMBOL/ISIN: WINSOL/ INE0S3D01016)

With reference to the above captioned subject, this is to inform you that our Company is fulfilling the Non-Applicability criteria as provided under Regulation 15(2)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, i.e. Equity Shares of our Company are listed at National Stock Exchange of India Limited (SME Emerge Platform).

Therefore, in line with the exemption provided under Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is not required to file quarterly/ half yearly/ yearly Corporate Governance Report as per Regulation 27(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015.

Kindly take this letter on your record and oblige us.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For, Winsol Engineers Limited

Ramesh Jivabhai Pindariya Chairman cum Managing Director DIN: 07322863

**Place: Jamnagar** 

## WINSOL ENGINEERS LIMITED (FORMERLY WINSOL ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED) CIN: L40100GJ2015PLC085516

Reg office: 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Madhav Commercial Complex, Near Crystal Mall, Khodiyar Colony, Jamnagar-361006. Contact: 0288-2710708. Email: info@winsol.info; <u>hr@winsol.info;</u> Web: https://winsol.info/.